NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Department County Cert# State ID# Charity Fund
American Twp. FD Allen 25 02300 Member
Bath Twp. FD Allen 50 02107 Member
Beaverdam Richland Twp. Fire & Rescue Allen 250 02117 Member
Bluffton FD Allen 80 02003 Member
Cairo Monroe Twp. FD Allen 216 02213 Member
Delphos Fire & Rescue Allen 179 02007 Member
Harrod FD Allen 244 02219 Member
Invincible Fire Company Allen o4 02217 Member
Lafayette - Jackson Twp. FD Allen 147 02229 Member
Perry Twp. FD Allen 218 02215 Member
Shawnee Twp. FD Allen 74 02119 Member
Westminster Rural FD Allen 164 02205 Member
Ashland FD Ashland 109 03001 Member
Polk Jackson Perry FD Ashland 225 03200 Member
Ruggles Troy Vol. FD Ashland 92 03201 Member
Buckland Vol. FD Auglaize 7 06001 Member
Cridersville Vol. Fire Co. Inc. Auglaize 110 06003 Member
Minster Jackson Twp. Vol. FD Auglaize 22 06005 Member
New Breman German Twp. FD Auglaize 108 06007 Member
New Knoxville Washington Twp. FD Auglaize o7 06009 Member
St. Johns Vol. Fire & Rescue Auglaize 222 06211 Member
St. Marys Twp. FD Auglaize 83 06119 Member
Uniopolis Vol. FD Auglaize 15 06215 Member
Wapakoneta Fire & EMS Auglaize 24 06017 Member
Bucyrus FD Crawford 166 17001 Member
Bucyrus Twp. Vol. FD Crawford 177 17013 Member
Chatfield Vol. FD Crawford 102 17003 Member
Crestline FD Crawford 35 17005 Member
Dallas Twp. FD Crawford 184 17109 Member
Holmes Twp. Vol. FD Crawford 44 17111 Member
Liberty Twp. Vol. FD Crawford 115 17117 Member
New Washington FD Crawford 167 17009 Member
Tiro Auburn Vol. FD Crawford 70 17013 Member
Defiance Fire & Rescue Defiance 208 20001 Member
Delaware Twp. Fire & Rescue Defiance 16 20124 Member
Farmer Twp. Volunteer FD Defiance 158 20107 Member
Hicksville Vol. FD Defiance 202 20003 Member
Highland Twp. FD Defiance 10 20111 Member
Jewell Vol. FD Defiance 2 20005 Member
Ney Washington Twp. Vol. FD Defiance 28 20123 Member
Noble Twp. FD Defiance 4 20117 Member

Sherwood Village Fire & Rescue Defiance 153 20011 Member



South Richland FD
Tiffin Twp. FD

Radnor Twp. FD
Scioto Twp. FD

Bay View FD

Berlin Twp. FD
Florence Twp. FD
Groton Twp. FD
Kelly's Island Vol. FD
Margaretta Twp. FD
Milan Twp. FD
Vermilion FD
Vermilion Twp. FD

Archbold - German Twp. FD
Delta Community FD
Gorham Fayette Vol. FD
Lyons Royalton Vol. FD
Metamora Amboy Vol. FD
Wauseon FD

Allen Twp. FD

Arlington Vol. FD

Blanchard Twp. FD
Delaware Twp. Vol. FD
Jenera Vol. FD

Liberty Twp. FD

Northwest Hancock Joint FD
Rawson Vol. FD

Union Twp. Mt. Cory Vol. FD
Vanlue FD

Washington Twp. FD

Ada Liberty Twp. FD

Forest Vol. FD

McGuffey Vol. Fire Co.

Northern Harding County FD
Ridgeway FD

Roundhead Vol. FD

S.E. Harding N.W. Union Joint FD
Damascus Twp. Fire & Rescue
Deshler Vol. Firemen's Association
Florida Flatrock Vol. FD

Hamler Marion Twp. Vol. FD
Liberty Washington Twp. Vol. FD

NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Defiance
Defiance

Delaware
Delaware

Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie
Erie

Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton
Fulton

Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock

Hardin
Hardin
Hardin
Hardin
Hardin
Hardin
Hardin
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry

161
85

217
46

238
138
142
75
237
76
187
19
210

156
185
146
204
233
93

105
183
126
197
229
148
99
209
137
71

227

144
192
149
220
168
112
231
171
172
145
53
89

20119
20121

21127
21129

22001
22101
22103
22116
22011
22109
22013
22017
22200

26001
26003
26005
26007
26009
26013

32021
32003
32005
32111
32011
32117
32118
32019
32015
32023
32001

33115
33205
33233
33231
33017
33225
33235
35013
35001
35003
35005
35009

Member
Member

Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member



Monroe Twp. Vol. FD
Napoleon City Fire & Rescue
New Bavaria Vol. FD
Ridgeville Twp. Vol. FD
Holgate Vol. FD

Wright Waldron FD

Bellevue FD

Fairfield Vol. FD

Huron River Joint FD
New London Vol. FD
Townsend Twp. FD

Tri - Community Joint FD
Wakeman FD

Willard FD

Morenci FD

Bellefontaine FD
Indian Joint FD
Lakeview FD

Lagrange Twp. Fire & Rescue
Wellington FD

180th Air National Guard FD
Jerusalem Twp. FD

Lubriplate Lubricants Co. ERT
Maumee FD

Monclova Twp. Fire & Rescue
Oregon Fire & Rescue
Providence Twp. Fire & Rescue
Richfield Twp. FD

Springfield Twp. FD

Sylvania Twp. FD

Toledo Refinery Co. ERT
Washington Twp. FD
Waterville FD

Whitehouse FD

Battle Run FD

Green Camp Twp. FD
Salt Rock Twp. FD
Scioto Valley FD

Celina FD

NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry
Henry

Hillsdale

Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron
Huron

Lenawee

Logan
Logan
Logan

Lorain
Lorain

Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas
Lucas

Marion
Marion
Marion
Marion

Mercer

205

150

232
5
1

176

26
52
88
174
196
178
226
43

65

67
42
20

123
219

248
239
251
195
246
69
58
192
121
162
189
125
215
48

79
114
188
129

72

35011
35015
35017
35123
35007

Michigan

39001
39015
39009
39013
39135
39005
39021
39023

Michigan

46003
46027
46013

47219
47037

Military
48103
Industrial
48007
48105
48011
48101
48001
48113
48117
Industrial
48119
48019
48021

51219
51111
51123
51203

54003

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member

Member



Chickasaw FD
Mendon Union FD
Rockford Community FD

Covington Fire & Rescue
Laura FD
West Milton Fire Company

Iberia Joint FD
Perry Congress FD

Allen Clay Joint FD

Bay Twp. Vol. FD

Carroll Twp. Vol. Fire & EMS
Catawba Island Vol. FD

Erie Twp. Vol. FD

Harris - Elmore FD

Materion ERT

Portage FD

Put-In-Bay Vol. FD

Antwerp Vol. FD
Auglaize Twp. Vol. FD
Crane Twp. Cecil FD
Grover Hill Fire & EMS
Oakwood FD
Paulding FD

Payne FD

Blanchard Twp. Gilboa FD
Columbus Grove FD
Continental FD

Fort Jennings Vol. FD
Glandorf Vol. FD
Kalida FD

Leipsic Vol. FD

Miller City Vol. FD
Ottawa Vol. FD
Ottoville Vol. FD
Riley Twp. FD

C.B.S. Joint FD

Franklin Twp. FD
Jefferson Twp. Bellville FD
Madison Twp. FD
Plymouth FD

Shelby City FD

NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Mercer
Mercer
Mercer

Miami
Miami
Miami

Morrow
Morrow

Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Paulding
Paulding
Paulding
Paulding
Paulding
Paulding
Paulding

Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam

Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland

34
82
18

31
11
155

128
230

140
118
38
40
96
122
224
221
17

49
190
127
14
1M
151
36

165
87
228
119
41
97
203
56
120
193
134

157
113
81
73
201
59

54007
54013
54017

55229
55235
55031

59233
59301

62001
62103
62201
62109
62115
62009
Industrial
62025
62121

63001
63101
63111
63007
63015
63017
63019

69013
69005
69007
69011
69015
69017
69019
69021
69023
69025
69123

70205
70107
70111
70113
70013
70117

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member



Springfield Twp. FD
Troy Twp. FD
Washington Twp. FD

Ballville FD

Clyde FD

Fremont FD

Gibsonburg Vol. FD
Helena Community Vol. FD
Lindsey Vol. FD

Sandusky Twp. FD
Woodville Twp. Vol. FD

AVRFD

Bascom Joint FD

Bettsville Vol. FD

Bloom Twp. Vol. FD

Clinton Twp. Vol. FD
Fostoria FD

Green Springs Rural Vol. FD
Kansas FD

NBS Joint FD

Old Fort Vol. FD

Scipio - Republic FD

Tiffin Fire & Rescue Division

Botkins Firefighter's Association
Jackson Center FD
Sidney Fire & Ems

Vienna Vol. FD

Convoy Fire & EMS
Middle Point Vol. FD
Ohio City Vol. FD
Scott Vol. FD

Van Wert FD
Willshire FD

Wren Fire & EMS

Wooster Twp. FD

Alvordton Millcreek Twp. FD
Brady Twp. FD

Bryan FD

Edgerton FD

Florence Twp. FD

NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Richland
Richland
Richland

Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky
Sandusky

Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca

Shelby
Shelby
Shelby

Trumbull

Van Wert
Van Wert
Van Wert
Van Wert
Van Wert
Van Wert
Van Wert

Wayne

Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams

235
154
33

62
86
32
3
186
21
90
117

13
135
242
245

95
236
211

95
103
116
181

29

194
139
212

206

51
241
68
91
163
213
207

132

61
37
94
8
63

70127
70129
70131

72101
72007
72009
72011
72015
72017
72113
72019

74001
74003
74005
74105
74107
74009
74011
74115
74013
74119
74015
74017

75003
75007
75015

78143

81001
81007
81009
81011
81013
81017
81019

85131

86001
86017
86005
86007
86009

Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member



Madison Twp. Kunkle FD
Montpelier FD

Northwest Fire & Rescue
Pioneer FD

Springfield Twp. - Stryker FD

Bloomdale Fire & Rescue
Bowling Green FD
Bradner FD

Center Twp. FD

Central Joint FD

Cygnet Vol. FD

Grand Rapids Twp. FD
Jackson Twp. Hoytville FD
Lake Twp. FD

Middleton Twp. FD

Milton Twp. Vol. FD
North Baltimore FD
Northwood FD
Pemberville Freedom Twp. FD
Perry Township FD
Perrysburg FD
Perrysburg Twp. FD
Risingsun Vol. FD
Rossford FD

Troy Twp. FD
Washington Twp. FD
Wayne Vol. FD

Weston FD

Carey Vol. FD

Marseilles Vol. FD

Pitt Twp. Vol. FD
Sycamore Fire & Rescue
Upper Sandusky FD
Wharton Richland Twp. FD

NOVFA Membership 2019
Updated September 4, 2019

Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams

Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood
Wood

Wyandot
Wyandot
Wyandot
Wyandot
Wyandot
Wyandot

136
12
198
100
9

169
30
133
191
6
170
27
141
39
173
107
98
200
104
60
180
66
160
234
131
243
101
223

106
64
45
84
47
175

86111
86011
86200
86013
86015

87003
87005
87007
87103
87037
87011
87015
87019
87047
87117
87027
87029
87031
87033
87051
87035
87125
87039
87041
87131
87133
87049
87053

88001
88007
88115
88011
88013
88015

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member



