<u>Department</u> American Twp. FD	<u>County</u> Allen	<u>Cert #</u> 25	State ID# 02300	Charity Fund Member
Bath Twp. FD	Allen	50	02107	Member
Beaverdam Richland Twp. Fire & Rescue	Allen	250	02117	Member
Bluffton FD	Allen	80	02003	Member
Cairo Monroe Twp. FD	Allen	216	02213	Member
Delphos Fire & Rescue	Allen	179	02007	Member
Harrod FD	Allen	244	02219	Member
Invincible Fire Company	Allen	54	02217	Member
Lafayette - Jackson Twp. FD	Allen	147	02229	Member
Perry Twp. FD	Allen	218	02215	Member
Shawnee Twp. FD	Allen	74	02119	Member
Westminster Rural FD	Allen	164	02205	Member
Ashland FD	Ashland	109	03001	Member
Polk Jackson Perry FD	Ashland	225	03200	Member
Ruggles Troy Vol. FD	Ashland	92	03201	Member
Buckland Vol. FD	Auglaize	7	06001	Member
Cridersville Vol. Fire Co. Inc.	Auglaize	110	06003	Member
Minster Jackson Twp. Vol. FD	Auglaize	22	06005	Member
New Breman German Twp. FD	Auglaize	108	06007	Member
New Knoxville Washington Twp. FD	Auglaize	57	06009	Member
St. Johns Vol. Fire & Rescue	Auglaize	222	06211	Member
St. Marys Twp. FD	Auglaize	83	06119	Member
Uniopolis Vol. FD	Auglaize	15	06215	Member
Wapakoneta Fire & EMS	Auglaize	24	06017	Member
Bucyrus FD	Crawford	166	17001	Member
Bucyrus Twp. Vol. FD	Crawford	177	17013	Member
Chatfield Vol. FD	Crawford	102	17003	Member
Crestline FD	Crawford	35	17005	Member
Dallas Twp. FD	Crawford	184	17109	Member
Holmes Twp. Vol. FD	Crawford	44	17111	Member
Liberty Twp. Vol. FD	Crawford	115	17117	Member
New Washington FD	Crawford	167	17009	Member
Tiro Auburn Vol. FD	Crawford	70	17013	Member
Defiance Fire & Rescue	Defiance	208	20001	Member
Delaware Twp. Fire & Rescue	Defiance	16	20124	Member
Farmer Twp. Volunteer FD	Defiance	158	20107	Member
Hicksville Vol. FD	Defiance	202	20003	Member
Highland Twp. FD	Defiance	10	20111	Member
Jewell Vol. FD	Defiance	2	20005	Member
Ney Washington Twp. Vol. FD	Defiance	28	20123	Member
Noble Twp. FD	Defiance	4	20117	Member
Sherwood Village Fire & Rescue	Defiance	153	20011	Member

South Richland FD Tiffin Twp. FD	Defiance Defiance	161 85	20119 20121	Member Member
Radnor Twp. FD Scioto Twp. FD	Delaware Delaware	217 46	21127 21129	Member Member
Bay View FD Berlin Twp. FD Florence Twp. FD Groton Twp. FD Kelly's Island Vol. FD Margaretta Twp. FD Milan Twp. FD Vermilion FD Vermilion Twp. FD	Erie Erie Erie Erie Erie Erie Erie Erie	238 138 142 75 237 76 187 19 210	22001 22101 22103 22116 22011 22109 22013 22017 22200	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
Archbold - German Twp. FD Delta Community FD Gorham Fayette Vol. FD Lyons Royalton Vol. FD Metamora Amboy Vol. FD Wauseon FD	Fulton Fulton Fulton Fulton Fulton	156 185 146 204 233 93	26001 26003 26005 26007 26009 26013	Member Member Member Member Member Member
Allen Twp. FD Arlington Vol. FD Blanchard Twp. FD Delaware Twp. Vol. FD Jenera Vol. FD Liberty Twp. FD Northwest Hancock Joint FD Rawson Vol. FD Union Twp. Mt. Cory Vol. FD Vanlue FD Washington Twp. FD	Hancock	105 183 126 197 229 148 99 209 137 71 227	32021 32003 32005 32111 32011 32117 32118 32019 32015 32023 32001	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
Ada Liberty Twp. FD Forest Vol. FD McGuffey Vol. Fire Co. Northern Harding County FD Ridgeway FD Roundhead Vol. FD S.E. Harding N.W. Union Joint FD Damascus Twp. Fire & Rescue Deshler Vol. Firemen's Association Florida Flatrock Vol. FD Hamler Marion Twp. Vol. FD Liberty Washington Twp. Vol. FD	Hardin Hardin Hardin Hardin Hardin Hardin Hardin Henry Henry Henry Henry Henry	144 192 149 220 168 112 231 171 172 145 53 89	33115 33205 33233 33231 33017 33225 33235 35013 35001 35003 35005 35009	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member

Monroe Twp. Vol. FD Napoleon City Fire & Rescue New Bavaria Vol. FD Ridgeville Twp. Vol. FD Holgate Vol. FD	Henry Henry Henry Henry Henry	205 150 232 5 1	35011 35015 35017 35123 35007	Member Member Member Member Member
Wright Waldron FD	Hillsdale	176	Michigan	Member
Bellevue FD Fairfield Vol. FD Huron River Joint FD New London Vol. FD Townsend Twp. FD Tri - Community Joint FD Wakeman FD Willard FD	Huron Huron Huron Huron Huron Huron Huron	26 52 88 174 196 178 226 43	39001 39015 39009 39013 39135 39005 39021 39023	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
Morenci FD	Lenawee	65	Michigan	Member
Bellefontaine FD Indian Joint FD Lakeview FD	Logan Logan Logan	67 42 20	46003 46027 46013	Member Member Member
Lagrange Twp. Fire & Rescue Wellington FD	Lorain Lorain	123 219	47219 47037	Member Member
180th Air National Guard FD Jerusalem Twp. FD Lubriplate Lubricants Co. ERT Maumee FD Monclova Twp. Fire & Rescue Oregon Fire & Rescue Providence Twp. Fire & Rescue Richfield Twp. FD Springfield Twp. FD Sylvania Twp. FD Toledo Refinery Co. ERT Washington Twp. FD Waterville FD Whitehouse FD	Lucas	248 239 251 195 246 69 58 152 121 162 189 125 215 48	Military 48103 Industrial 48007 48105 48011 48101 48001 48113 48117 Industrial 48119 48019 48021	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
Battle Run FD Green Camp Twp. FD Salt Rock Twp. FD Scioto Valley FD	Marion Marion Marion Marion	79 114 188 129	51219 51111 51123 51203	Member Member Member Member
Celina FD	Mercer	72	54003	Member

Chickasaw FD Mendon Union FD Rockford Community FD	Mercer Mercer Mercer	34 82 18	54007 54013 54017	Member Member Member
Covington Fire & Rescue Laura FD West Milton Fire Company	Miami Miami Miami	31 11 155	55229 55235 55031	Member Member Member
Iberia Joint FD Perry Congress FD	Morrow Morrow	128 230	59233 59301	Member Member
Allen Clay Joint FD Bay Twp. Vol. FD Carroll Twp. Vol. Fire & EMS Catawba Island Vol. FD Erie Twp. Vol. FD Harris - Elmore FD Materion ERT Portage FD Put-In-Bay Vol. FD	Ottawa	140 118 38 40 96 122 224 221 17	62001 62103 62201 62109 62115 62009 Industrial 62025 62121	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
Antwerp Vol. FD Auglaize Twp. Vol. FD Crane Twp. Cecil FD Grover Hill Fire & EMS Oakwood FD Paulding FD Payne FD	Paulding Paulding Paulding Paulding Paulding Paulding Paulding Paulding	49 190 127 14 111 151 36	63001 63101 63111 63007 63015 63017 63019	Member Member Member Member Member Member
Blanchard Twp. Gilboa FD Columbus Grove FD Continental FD Fort Jennings Vol. FD Glandorf Vol. FD Kalida FD Leipsic Vol. FD Miller City Vol. FD Ottawa Vol. FD Ottoville Vol. FD Riley Twp. FD	Putnam	165 87 228 119 41 97 203 56 120 193 134	69013 69005 69007 69011 69015 69017 69019 69021 69023 69025 69123	Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member Member
C.B.S. Joint FD Franklin Twp. FD Jefferson Twp. Bellville FD Madison Twp. FD Plymouth FD Shelby City FD	Richland Richland Richland Richland Richland Richland	157 113 81 73 201 59	70205 70107 70111 70113 70013 70117	Member Member Member Member Member

Springfield Twp. FD	Richland	235	70127	Member
Troy Twp. FD	Richland	154	70129	Member
Washington Twp. FD	Richland	33	70131	Member
Ballville FD	Sanducky	62	72101	Member
	Sandusky			
Clyde FD	Sandusky	86	72007	Member
Fremont FD	Sandusky	32	72009	Member
Gibsonburg Vol. FD	Sandusky	3	72011	Member
Helena Community Vol. FD	Sandusky	186	72015	Member
Lindsey Vol. FD	Sandusky	21	72017	Member
Sandusky Twp. FD	Sandusky	90	72113	Member
Woodville Twp. Vol. FD	Sandusky	117	72019	Member
AVR FD	Seneca	13	74001	Member
Bascom Joint FD	Seneca	135	74003	Member
Bettsville Vol. FD	Seneca	242	74005	Member
		242	74005 74105	
Bloom Twp. Vol. FD	Seneca			Member
Clinton Twp. Vol. FD	Seneca	95	74107	Member
Fostoria FD	Seneca	236	74009	Member
Green Springs Rural Vol. FD	Seneca	211	74011	Member
Kansas FD	Seneca	55	74115	Member
NBS Joint FD	Seneca	103	74013	Member
Old Fort Vol. FD	Seneca	116	74119	Member
Scipio - Republic FD	Seneca	181	74015	Member
Tiffin Fire & Rescue Division	Seneca	29	74017	Member
Botkins Firefighter's Association	Shelby	194	75003	Member
Jackson Center FD	Shelby	139	75007	Member
Sidney Fire & Ems	Shelby	212	75015	Member
Vienna Vol. FD	Trumbull	206	78143	Member
Convoy Fire & EMS	Van Wert	51	81001	Member
Middle Point Vol. FD	Van Wert	241	81007	Member
		68		
Ohio City Vol. FD	Van Wert		81009	Member
Scott Vol. FD	Van Wert	91	81011	Member
Van Wert FD	Van Wert	163	81013	Member
Willshire FD	Van Wert	213	81017	Member
Wren Fire & EMS	Van Wert	207	81019	Member
Wooster Twp. FD	Wayne	132	85131	Member
Alvordton Millcreek Twp. FD	Williams	61	86001	Member
Brady Twp. FD	Williams	37	86017	Member
Bryan FD	Williams	94	86005	Member
Edgerton FD	Williams	8	86007	Member
Florence Twp. FD	Williams	63	86009	Member
1 lototioo 1 wp. 1 D	vviiilairio	00	50005	MICHIDGI

Madison Twp. Kunkle FD Montpelier FD Northwest Fire & Rescue Pioneer FD	Williams Williams Williams Williams	136 12 198 100	86111 86011 86200 86013	Member Member Member Member
Springfield Twp Stryker FD	Williams	9	86015	Member
Bloomdale Fire & Rescue	Wood	169	87003	Member
Bowling Green FD	Wood	30	87005	Member
Bradner FD	Wood	133	87007	Member
Center Twp. FD	Wood	191	87103	Member
Central Joint FD	Wood	6	87037	Member
Cygnet Vol. FD	Wood	170	87011	Member
Grand Rapids Twp. FD	Wood	27	87015	Member
Jackson Twp. Hoytville FD	Wood	141	87019	Member
Lake Twp. FD	Wood	39	87047	Member
Middleton Twp. FD	Wood	173	87117	Member
Milton Twp. Vol. FD	Wood	107	87027	Member
North Baltimore FD	Wood	98	87029	Member
Northwood FD	Wood	200	87031	Member
Pemberville Freedom Twp. FD	Wood	104	87033	Member
Perry Township FD	Wood	60	87051	Member
Perrysburg FD	Wood	180	87035	Member
Perrysburg Twp. FD	Wood	66	87125	Member
Risingsun Vol. FD	Wood	160	87039	Member
Rossford FD	Wood	234	87041	Member
Troy Twp. FD	Wood	131	87131	Member
Washington Twp. FD	Wood	243	87133	Member
Wayne Vol. FD	Wood	101	87049	Member
Weston FD	Wood	223	87053	Member
Carey Vol. FD	Wyandot	106	88001	Member
Marseilles Vol. FD	Wyandot	64	88007	Member
Pitt Twp. Vol. FD	Wyandot	45	88115	Member
Sycamore Fire & Rescue	Wyandot	84	88011	Member
Upper Sandusky FD	Wyandot	47	88013	Member
Wharton Richland Twp. FD	Wyandot	175	88015	Member